

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35090 of 2024

Applicant :- Mahesh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Hardev Prajapati

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashok Kumar Singh, G.A., Pratibha Singh

Hon'ble Vivek Varma, J.

Counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file supplementary affidavit.

Place this case as fresh on 28.10.2024.

Order Date :- 16.10.2024

S.S.