

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35090 of 2024

Applicant :- Mahesh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Hardev Prajapati

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashok Kumar Singh, G.A., Pratibha Singh

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned A.G.A for the State, Ms. Pratibha Singh learned counsel for the first informant and perused the record.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted two months time to file detailed objection. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, one month thereafter is granted for filing reply to the said objection.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 24.4.2025

S.Ali