



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35090 of 2024

Mahesh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anil Kumar Mishra, Hardev Prajapati,
Ramashankar Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashok Kumar Singh, G.A., Pratibha
Singh

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Vide order dated 26.11.2024, learned AGA was directed to file counter affidavit, but till date there is no counter affidavit on record, which is highly objectionable.
2. As a last opportunity, let, counter affidavit be filed by learned AGA within a period of 10 days. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week, thereafter.
3. List this matter on 04.12.2025, in top ten of the cases.
4. In the meantime, objection, if any, may also be filed by learned counsel for the informant.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

November 17, 2025

Bhanu