



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35090 of 2024**

Mahesh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anil Kumar Mishra, Hardev Prajapati,  
Ramashankar Gupta  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashok Kumar Singh, G.A., Pratibha  
Singh

---

**Court No. - 69**

**HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.**

1. Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit has been served by both the counsel and they will file counter affidavit as well as rejoinder affidavit in the registry within a week.
2. List after two weeks.

**(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)**

**February 3, 2026**  
S.C.